Outside-the-classroom work is required. This course includes an average of 3.75 
hours of outside the classroom work.

* Requires 101 through 210 as prerequisites 
** Outside work is not included
The approximate time to complete this program is one hundred (100) weeks (day) and one hundred nineteen (119) weeks (night). 
The total program weeks does not include school breaks.

**

TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION 

ACCSC TOTAL CLOCK 

COURSE 111LE 11IEORY LAB SEMHRS 11IEORY LAB HOURS 

101 Work Practices, Tools, & Safety 1.0 0.5 1.5 15.0 15.0 30.0 
102 Machinists Math & Measurement Inspection 3.0 0.5 3.5 45.0 15.0 60.0